

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT CONTRACTS / AWARDS / GRANTS

○ Award ○ Contract ○ Gran	C Award	○ Contract	Grant
---------------------------	---------	------------	-------------------------

Requested Board Meeting Date: November 5, 2019

* = Mandatory, information must be provided

or Procurement Director Award \Box

*Contractor/Vendor Name/Grantor (DBA):

Arizona Department of Education - Title IV

*Project Title/Description:

Homeless Liaison - Irvington Campus

*Purpose:

Title IV Entitlement Grant funds will be utilized to pay a portion of the salary and benefits for the Homeless Liaison at Pima Vocational High School - Irvington Campus for SY19-20. The maximum amount allotted per grant distribution is \$10,000.00.

Indirect Costs: 10.05% for personnel costs.

*Procurement Method:

Not applicable

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes:

Title IV funds will be utilized to pay a portion of the salary and benefits for the Homeless Liaison at Pima Vocational High School - Irvington Campus for SY19-20; thus providing homeless students with valuable community resources.

*Public Benefit:

Having a homeless liaison on site at Pima Vocational High School - Irvington Campus, a high poverty area, will give support to our students that lack stable housing and are economically disadvantaged in order to be able to attend school and increase their chances of obtaining a fully accredited high school diploma.

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance:

National Assessment of Educational Progress which is a nationwide school requirement and create written procedures for the program, which can be continued from previous years.

*Retroactive:

Yes, school has been utilizing funding overture from previous SY to continue funding the Homeless Liaison. If not approved, alternative funding sources would be utilized creating a negative impact to the overall budget.

GMI Seprenal 10/31/19 05

Contract / Award Information	<u>o</u> n		
Document Type:	Department Code:		Contract Number (i.e.,15-123):
Effective Date:	Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS):		
Expense Amount: \$*		_ 🗆	Revenue Amount: \$
*Funding Source(s) require	d:		
Funding from General Fund?	OYes ONo If Yes \$		%
Contract is fully or partially fur If Yes, is the Contract to a v		Yes	□ No
Were insurance or indemnity	clauses modified?	☐ Yes	□ No
If Yes, attach Risk's approve	al.		
Vendor is using a Social Secu	urity Number?	☐ Yes	□No
If Yes, attach the required for	rm per Administrative Procedure	22-10.	
Amendment / Revised Awar	rd Information		
Document Type:	Department Code:		Contract Number (i.e.,15-123):
Amendment No.:		AMS Ve	ersion No.:
E			rmination Date:
		Prior Co	ontract No. (Synergen/CMS):
OExpense or ORevenue	○Increase ○Decrease		This Amendment: \$
Is there revenue included?	OYes ONo If	Yes\$	
*Funding Source(s) required	d:		
Funding from General Fund?	OYes ONo If	Yes \$	%
Grant/Amendment Informati	on (for grants acceptance and	awards)	Award
Document Type: GTAW	Department Code: CS		Grant Number (i.e.,15-123): 20*054
Effective Date: 07/01/2019	Termination Date: 06/30	0/2020	Amendment Number:
Match Amount: \$	-		enue Amount: \$ 10,000.00
*All Funding Source(s) requ	ired: Arizona Department of Educ	. —	
*Match funding from Genera	al Fund? OYes No If Y	Yes \$	%
*Match funding from other s	ources? OYes No If	 Yes\$	
*Funding Source:			
	d, is funding coming directly ed through other organization		Funds are passed through AZED
Contact: Vanessa Mendoza			
Department: CSET - Pima V	ocational High School	7/7	Telephone: 520-724-9915
Department Director Signatu	re/Date:	-	16-31-19
Deputy County Administrator	Signature/Date:	C.	5 3' Demin 2015
County Administrator Signatu			MOSTING MINI

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		REOUEST Bulletin Granta Malhace plent & Jordayalda)
The state of the s		konramigrants Monagement & Infovation.
		ing es es visibilista dova volicaed lesi will
$\mathbb{P}(\mathbf{g}(\mathbf{x}))$ and $\mathbb{P}(\mathbf{x},\mathbf{y})$ is $\mathbb{P}(\mathbf{x})$ and $\mathbb{P}(\mathbf{x})$	(723 kgale), Sir il van dan datenden	The state of the s
	nion field divine the state of the state of	pregussis specific heliculimited at leastills.
MANER TO SENSE WANTED TO THE SERVICE OF THE SERVICE	ALT DE L'ADMINISTRATION DE LA COMPANSION	學學院學學與關係的意思的所以所以與2000年來

Requesting department or entity:	CSET	D	ite: 9/20/19	
Contact information:	Name: Michele Ray	Te	lephone: 724-973	
Funding opportunity title:	Title (V			
Link to opportunity:	There is no NOFO. There is a 4 page assurances document described below.			
Funding agency:	Arizona Department of Education			
Amount to be requested:	\$ 10,000.00			
Due date and time:	5/1/2019			PN
	Funding will pay for a por campus.	tion of the salary and	l benefits of a hom	eless ilaison at our irvington
What are you going to . spend the money on?				
What will be the benefit to Pima County?	Funding will provide nece etudents in order for them	ssary support for ho to remain in school	meless and econo	mically disadvantaged
ndirect costs check one:	I will be requesting in the large attached a recommendation in the large attached a recommendation in the large attached at the large attached att	quest for waiver of I	ndirect costs (GM	requested: 10.05% Intranet)
By: 2	ent Director or Designee	Date:	10-7-1	19

	GRANT COST/BENEFIT ANALYSIS To be completed by GM Istaff		
CFDA No. 84,403			
Competitive Criteria:	Pima Vocational High School has already applied and won grant funding under Title IV of the		
Other Factors:			
Number of Awards:	N/A Total amount to be awarded:		
Match Required: Y	es No If required what is the amount/percent:		
Terms Notes (e.g. unusual restrictions, reporting burdens, etc.):	This program falls under 2CFR-200, with very few and non burdensome "assurances" spelled out in a 4 page "Assurances" document. Assurances worth noting: participation in National Assessment of Educational Progress which is a nation wide school requirement, and create written procedures for the program which can be continued from previous years.		
Will this project requirements Will your project requirements Does the proposal use Is this project subject Does this project involutions Is there a Statutory Fu	nding Preference from the funding agency? Yes No		
Allowable Indirect Rat	e: 10 If Indirect Is not allowed, attach documentation.		
List any other proposal or funder specific requirements:	Additional Assurance requirements include: provide services to eligible children, serve "migratory children," collaborate with state welfare agency, coordinate with other educational services, develop procedures (which can already be in place).		
GMI notes & recomme	ndations:		
Completed by Josh Co	cational program with non-burdensome requirements. I recommend approval of this grant.		
- V	County Administrator Approval Request		
Approved:	Not Approved: Subject to Further Review:YesNo		
f your project is subje	ct to further review, please contact your GMI Lead to discuss necessary revisions prior to rant Approval Application Request. Date:		